Push-in fitting, stainless steel, inches CRQS
538436062 |  | 26.08.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
538436062 |  | 26.08.2025
Push-in fitting, stainless steel, inches CRQS
Characteristics
At a glance
For pneumatic applications with a temperature range up to 120°C and a pressure range up to 10 bar.

538436062 |  | 26.08.2025
Push-in fitting, stainless steel, inches CRQS
Type code
001 Series
CRQS Push-in fitting, stainless steel
CRQST Push-in T-connector, stainless steel
CRQSL Push-in L-connector, stainless steel
002 Pneumatic connection 1 [inch]
3/8 3/8 NPT
1/8 1/8 NPT
1/4 1/4 NPT
1/2 1/2 NPT
5/32T Push-in connector 5/32“
5/16T Push-in connector 5/16“
3/8T Push-in connector 3/8“
1/4T Push-in connector 1/4“
1/2T Push-in connector 1/2“
5/16H Push-in sleeve 5/16“
3/8H Push-in sleeve 3/8“
1/4H Push-in sleeve 1/4“
003 Pneumatic connection 2 [inch]
Same size push-in connector as pneumatic connection 1
1/2 Push-in connector 1/2“
1/4 Push-in connector 1/4“
3/8 Push-in connector 3/8“
5/16 Push-in connector 5/16“
5/32 Push-in connector 5/32“
004 System of units
U Imperial
4 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/08
538436062 |  | 26.08.2025
Push-in fitting, stainless steel, inches CRQS
Datasheet
General technical data – Push-in fittings
Pneumatic connection, port 1 Male thread 1/8 NPTF Male thread 1/4 NPTF Male thread 3/8 NPTF Male thread 1/2 NPTF
Design Push-pull principle
Mounting position optional
Nominal size 0.118 ... 0.217 in 0.157 ... 0.335 in 0.315 ... 0.413 in 0.413 in
Size of pack 1
General technical data – Push-in connectors
Pneumatic connection, port 1 Push-in sleeve
diameter 1/4“
Push-in sleeve
diameter 5/16“
Push-in sleeve
diameter 3/8“
For tubing out-
side diameter of
5/32“
For tubing O.D.
1/4“
For tubing O.D.
5/16“
For tubing outer
diameter of 3/8“
For tubing O.D.
1/2“
Design Push-pull principle
Mounting position optional
Nominal size 0.118 in 0.197 in 0.217 ... 0.256
in
0.118 ... 0.138
in
0.217 in 0.256 in 0.335 in 0.433 in
Size of pack 1
Tubing insertion depths

NPTF
46.296 oz 565325 CRQS-1/2-1/2-U
Ordering information – Push-in connector CRQS- ...T
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 1
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Nominal size Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
For tubing out-
side diameter of
5/32“
For tubing out-
side diameter of
5/32“
0.118 in 8.703 oz 565340 CRQS-5/32T-U
For tubing O.D.
1/4“
For tubing out-
side diameter of
1/4“
0.217 in 14.6 oz 565341 CRQS-1/4T-U
For tubing O.D.
5/16“
For tubing out-
side diameter of
5/16“
0.256 in 19.703 oz 565342 CRQS-5/16T-U
For tubing outer
diameter of 3/8“
For tubing out-
side diameter of
3/8“
0.335 in 26.791 oz 565343 CRQS-3/8T-U
For tubing O.D.
1/2“
For tubing out-
side diameter of
1/2“
0.433 in 43.999 oz 565344 CRQS-1/2T-U
Ordering information – Push-in connector CRQS- ...H
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 1
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Nominal size Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Push-in sleeve
diameter 1/4“
For tubing out-
side diameter of
5/32“
0.118 in 565355 CRQS-1/4H-5/32-U
Push-in sleeve
diameter 5/16“
For tubing out-
side diameter of
1/4“
0.197 in 11.51 oz 565356 CRQS-5/16H-1/4-U
Push-in sleeve
diameter 3/8“
0.217 in 13.693 oz 565357 CRQS-3/8H-1/4-U
For tubing out-
side diameter of
5/16“
0.256 in 15.507 oz 565358 CRQS-3/8H-5/16-U
Ordering data – Push-in L-fitting CRQSL (male thread with external hex)
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 1
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Nominal size Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Male thread 1/8
NPTF
For tubing out-
side diameter of
5/32“
0.118 in 12.502 oz 565326 CRQSL-1/8-5/32-U
For tubing out-
side diameter of
1/4“
0.217 in 19.987 oz 565327 CRQSL-1/8-1/4-U
132025/08 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538436062 |  | 26.08.2025
Push-in fitting, stainless steel, inches CRQS
Ordering data
Ordering data – Push-in L-fitting CRQSL (male thread with external hex)
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 1
Pneumatic con-
nection, port 2
Nominal size Product weight Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Male thread 1/4
NPTF
For tubing out-
side diameter of
1/4“
0.217 in 27.5 oz 565328 CRQSL-1/4-1/4-U
For tubing out-
side diameter of
5/16“
0.236 in 27.414 oz 565329 CRQSL-1/4-5/16-U
For tubing out-
side diameter of
3/8“
0.335 in 39.01 oz 565330 CRQSL-1/4-3/8-U
Male thread 3/8
NPTF
43.007 oz 565331 CRQSL-3/8-3/8-U